



# RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 3-10-20/7A, GOKHALE NAGAR, RAMANTHAPUR, HYDERABAD—500 013.

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC025871

December30<sup>th</sup>, 2015.

To

Corporate Relations Department,  
BSE Ltd,  
P J Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai — 400 001.

Sirs,

Attn :--- Mr. Rakesh Parekh.

Sub : --- Q2—Revised Un-audited Financial Results –Reg...

Ref : --- Scrip Code: 538273

We are attaching herewith revised financial result as advised by you through mail.  
Kindly take on record the same and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Response Informatics Ltd.,

C S & CO

## Response Informatics Ltd

Regd. Office: 3-10-20/7A, Gokhale Nagar, Ramanthapur, Hyderabad--500013

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC025871

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT 2015

www.responseinformaticsltd.com; Email: response@responseinformaticsltd.com

| Amount (Rs. In. Lakhs) |  |               |            |            |                 |            |               |
|------------------------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|
| S.N<br>O               | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            | YEAR<br>ENDED |
|                        |  | 30.09.2015    | 30.06.2015 | 30.09.2014 | 30.09.2015      | 30.09.2014 | 31.3.2015     |
|                        |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited       |
| 1                      | Net Income from Operations                                   | 25.5          | 10.89      | 36.51      | 36.39           | 66.98      | 98.33         |
| 2                      | Other income   | 0             | 0.46       | 0          | 0.46            | 0.36       | 1.09          |
| 3                      | Total Income(1+2)  | 25.5          | 11.35      | 36.51      | 36.85           | 67.34      | 99.42         |
| 4                      | Expenditure  |               |            |            |                 |            |               |
|                        | a) Purchases   | 20.03         | 9.48       | 45.34      | 29.51           | 61.14      | 71.75         |
|                        | b) Increase/Decrease of stock                                | -1.91         | 6.26       | (14.91)    | 4.35            | -8.36      | 8.95          |
|                        | c) Staff Cost  | 1.28          | 2.25       | 1.13       | 3.53            | 3.28       | 6.75          |
|                        | e) Other Expenditure   | 3.02          | 0.14       | 1.77       | 3.16            | 4.3        | 9.04          |
|                        | Total Expenditure(a+b+c+d)                                   | 22.42         | 18.13      | 33.33      | 40.55           | 60.36      | 96.49         |
| 5                      | Interest   |               | -          |            | 0.00            |            |               |
| 6                      | Depreciation   | 0.14          | 0.14       | 0.17       | 0.28            | 0.34       | 0.71          |
| 7                      | Profit/(Loss) before Tax(3-4-5-6)                            | 2.94          | -6.92      | 3.01       | -3.98           | 6.64       | 2.22          |
| 8                      | Provision for Taxation                                       | 0             | 0          | 0.96       | 0.00            | 2.19       | 0.87          |
| 9                      | Provision for Deferred Taxation                              | 0             | -          |            | 0.00            |            | -0.04         |
| 10                     | Net Profit/(Loss)(7-8-9)                                     | 2.94          | -6.92      | 2.05       | -3.98           | 4.45       | 1.39          |
| 11                     | Paid up Equity Share Capital<br>(Face value of Rs.10/- each) | 597.64        | 597.64     | 597.64     | 597.64          | 597.64     | 597.64        |
| 12                     | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve                       | 22.89         | 19.95      | 29.94      | 22.89           | 29.94      | 26.87         |
| 13                     | Earnings Per Share(Rs.)                                      |               |            |            |                 |            |               |
|                        | a) Basic   | 0.04          | -0.11      | 0.03       | -0.07           | 0.07       | 0.023         |
|                        | b) Diluted   | 0.04          | (0.11)     | 0.03       | -0.07           | 0.07       | 0.023         |

### PART II: SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED RS. IN LAKHS

| S.N<br>O | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            | YEAR      |
|----------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------|
|          |  | 30.09.2015    | 30.06.2015 | 30.09.2014 | 30.09.2015      | 30.09.2014 | 31.3.2015 |
|          |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | AUDITED   |
| 14       | Public Share Holding   |               |            |            |                 |            |           |
|          | Number of Shares   | 3563850       | 3611150    | 3611150    | 3563850         | 3611150    | 3611150   |
|          | Percentage of shareholding   | 59.63%        | 60.42%     | 60.42%     | 59.63%          | 60.42%     | 60.42%    |
| 15       | Promoters and Promoter Group<br>Share Holding  |               |            |            |                 |            |           |
|          | a) Pledged/Encumbered  |               |            |            |                 |            |           |
|          | Number of Shares   | Nil           | Nil        | Nil        | Nil             | Nil        | Nil       |
|          | Percentage of shares (as a % of the total<br>shareholding of promoter and promoter<br>group) | N A           | N A        | N A        | N A             | N A        | N A       |
|          | Percentage of shares (as a % of the share<br>capital of the company)                         |               |            |            |                 |            |           |
|          | b) Non-encumbered  |               |            |            |                 |            |           |
|          | Number of shares   | 2412550       | 2365250    | 2365250    | 2412550         | 2365250    | 2365250   |
|          | % of shares (as a % of the total share<br>holding of promoter & prom group)                  | 100%          | 100%       | 100%       | 100%            | 100%       | 100%      |
|          | percentage of shares (as a % of the total<br>share capital of the company)                   | 40.37%        | 39.58%     | 39.58%     | 40.37%          | 39.58%     | 39.58%    |



*Response Informatics Ltd*

| PARTICULARS                                    | Three Months ended 30.09.2015 |
|--|-------------------------------|
| INVESTOR COMPLAINTS                            |                               |
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter        | Nil                           |
| Received during the Quarter                    | Nil                           |
| Disposed of during the quarter                 | Nil                           |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | Nil                           |
| Resolved Subsequently                          | Nil                           |

Notes:-

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2015.
- 2 The Accounting Standard 17 relating to segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one Segment viz. Agri business.
- 3 Previous period/ year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Date:13.11.2015  
Place: Hyderabad

For RESPONSE INFORMATICS LTD

*D. Swayam Prabha Nair*

D.Swayam Prabha Nair  
Managing Director

